DECORDAT!	02-11-1999		
RECORDATION PATE	I thiệu triệu đân động thuậ động nhật mà là một nhật là một là mộ		
2-8-99 To The Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trad	copy thereof:		
Name of conveying party(ies):	100964335 party(ies)		
Ronald J. Nachman and Peter E. A. Teal	Name: The United States of America, as represented		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	by the Secretary of Agriculture		
Nature of Conveyance:	City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip: <u>20250-1400</u>		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X]No		
	L.,,		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.		
P.C. 0047.99;09/191,906;11/13/98			
Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name: Randall E. Deck			
Internal Address: <u>USDA-ARS-OTT-National Center</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
for Agricultural Utilization Research	[] Enclosed		
	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
Street Address: 1815 N. University Street			
City: Peoria State: IL Zip: 61604	8. Deposit Account Number: 01-0455		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true as RANDALL E. DECK	2/2/99		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	gilatore		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa	The by county that the contraportation is some aspection in the circ		
Assistant Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box ASSIGNMENTS	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on February 2, 1999		
Assistant Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant		
Washington, D.C. 20231	February 2, 1999 (Date of Deposit)		

02/10/1999 SBURNS 00000085 010455 09191906

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

February 2, 1999	
(Date of Deposit)	
Randall E. Deck	
Name of Depositor	
Signature	

/Date of Signature

REEL: 9749 FRAME: 0689

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS	, we, <u>Ronald J. Nachr</u>	man and Pe	eter E. A. Te	al
residing at	14891 Pollux, W	<u>illis, Texas</u>	77378; an	d 4215 Northwest 69th
	Street, Gainesvi	lle, Florida	32606; res	pectively
having invented ar	ו improvement in <u>Mime</u>	etic Insect A	Allatostatin A	Analogs for Insect Control
with <u>Christop</u>	her S. Garside and Ste	ephen S. T	obe	
for which we have identified as Seria	made application for Le al Number 09/191,906 , f	etters Pater filed on No v	nt of the Unit vember 13,	led States, and further 1998 ; and
assignable to the lemploy of the Unit	ed States Department c	of our havir of Agricultur	ng jointly ma re under app	f said invention are de the invention while in the dicable law and regulations patent rights so assignable;
WHEREAS desirous of acquiri	, the United States, as r ing an assignment of sa	represented aid patent ri	d by the Sec ghts;	retary of Agriculture, is
	REFORE, in considerate United States of Ameri			we hereby assign said the Secretary of Agriculture.
(signature) RONA	LD/J. NACHMAN			//2/99 (date)
(signature) PETER	R E. A. TEAL			(date)

USDA Rev. 10/97

> PATENT REEL: 9749 FRAME: 0690

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ronald J. Nachman and Peter E. A. Teal
residing at14891 Pollux, Willis, Texas 77378; and 4215 Northwest 69th
Street, Gainesville, Florida 32606; respectively
having invented an improvement in <u>Mimetic Insect Allatostatin Analogs for Insect Control</u>
withChristopher S. Garside and Stephen S. Tobe
for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, and further identified as Serial Number 09/191,906, filed on November 13, 1998; and
WHEREAS, the United States patent rights in our share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of our having jointly made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and
WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, we hereby assign said patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.
(signature) RONALD J. NACHMAN (date)
1.5 F. 16.1
(signature) PETER E. A. TEAL (date)

USDA Rev. 10/97

RECORDED: 02/02/1999

PATENT REEL: 9749 FRAME: 0691